

## TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : OR BLM ERFO 151-3301

FLMA No:

Project Name : Wells Creek Landslide

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00015

State : OR

County : Douglas

Federal Location : N/A

Opened at: 2:00 p.m.

Opened by: Eric Neckel

Date: 5/24/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Eric Neckel

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 6/9/2017

Contract Awarded to: JRT CONSTRUCTION LLC

Award Date: 6/23/2017

Contract Number: DTFH7017C00021

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 930,000.00</b>	
JRT CONSTRUCTION L 225 Driver Valley Rd Oakland, OR 97462		<b>\$ 917,645.00</b>	
LASKEY-CLIFTON COR PO Box 50 Reedsport, OR 97467		<b>\$ 1,010,105.00</b>	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Total of Bid Items:**

**\$ 930,000.00**

**\$ 917,645.00**

**\$ 1,010,105.00**

Project No: OR BLM ERFO 151-3301

Project Name: Wells Creek Landslide

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

**Engineer's Estimate**

**JRT CONSTRUCTION LLC**

**LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION							
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 68,224.37	\$ 68,224.37	\$ 91,750.00	\$ 91,750.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 108,750.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING							
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 18,126.00	\$ 18,126.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE							
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING							
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE							
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL							
Line A0120	700	LNFT	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.08	\$ 3,556.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT							
Line A0140	1	EACH	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
20301-2800	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
Line A0160	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 6,520.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION							
Line A0180	4,550	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 42.99	\$ 195,604.50
20410-0000	SELECT BORROW							
Line A0200	650	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 47.50	\$ 30,875.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 41,275.00	\$ 51.30	\$ 33,345.00
20701-0400	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE D							
Line A0220	1,100	SQYD	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 2,486.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2							
Line A0240	10	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 3,620.00
25101-0500	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 5							
Line A0260	260	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,220.00
25120-0200	RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD A, CLASS 2							
Line A0280	11	LNFT	\$ 37.33	\$ 410.63	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,452.00
26101-0000	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE (TYPE 1)							
Line A0300	440	SQFT	\$ 31.25	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 53.80	\$ 23,672.00
26101-0000	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE (TYPE 2)							
Line A0320	10,700	SQFT	\$ 30.75	\$ 329,025.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 235,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 224,700.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2							
Line A0340	800	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 31,360.00
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A0360	32	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 4,192.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Total of Bid Items:**

**\$ 930,000.00**

**\$ 917,645.00**

**\$ 1,010,105.00**

Project No: OR BLM ERFO 151-3301

Project Name: Wells Creek Landslide

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

**Engineer's Estimate**

**JRT CONSTRUCTION LLC**

**LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A0380	80	LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 118.45	\$ 9,476.00
60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM							
Line A0400	500	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 77.30	\$ 38,650.00
61001-0000	HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE							
Line A0420	3,000	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 47.56	\$ 142,680.00
62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY							
Line A0440	20	HOUR	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR							
Line A0460	20	HOUR	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 11,480.00
62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT							
Line A0480	20	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 4,280.00
62201-3650	CHIPPER							
Line A0500	8	HOUR	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 888.00
62201-3750	CHAIN SAW							
Line A0520	8	HOUR	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR							
Line A0540	20	HOUR	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 1,102.00
62401-0300	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH							
Line A0560	2,750	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 11.29	\$ 31,047.50
62401-0700	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 12-INCH DEPTH							
Line A0580	240	SQYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 8,940.00
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT							
Line A0600	2,990	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,691.00
62516-3000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX							
Line A0620	2,750	SQYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,575.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
Line A0640	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00